Date: 1/18/2024
Start: 6:00PM
Time: 2:15
Attendance: 300
Location: TMU

Laurier () -vs- TMU ()
1/18/2024 at TMU

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
Laurier 1 0 0 1
TMU 3 2 7

WLU: Nick Giunta (1)

TMU: Aaron Hyman (1); Daniil Grigorev (1); Chris Playfair (1);

William Portokalis (1); Ian Martin (1); Connor Bowie (1); Joe Rupoli

(1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WLU TMU
1st 1:05 TMU Daniil Grigorev Kyle Bollers, Artem Duda EV 0 1
1st 7:34 WLU Nick Giunta Mitchell Casey, Callum Chisholm EV 1 1
1st 17:53 T™MU William Portokalis Ian Martin, Carson Gallagher EV 1 2
2nd 2:16 TMU Chris Playfair Aaron Hyman, Elijah Roberts EV 1 3
2nd 11:55 TMU Aaron Hyman Kevin Gursoy, Ryan Wells PP 1 4
2nd 12:34 TMU Connor Bowie Chris Playfair, Kyle Bollers PP 1 5
3rd  8:58 T™MU Joe Rupoli Zach Roberts, Cole Resnick EV 1 6
3rd  19:24 TMU Tan Martin Daniil Grigorev, Aaron Hyman PP 1 7
Laurier Power Plays TMU Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:10 06:10 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 08:43 10:43 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 13:01 17:01 04:00 0 0 -- 2nd 10:19 12:34 02:15 2 0 PPG
06:00 0 0 0/2 2nd 11:22 05:23 14:01 0 0 --
3rd 03:23 16:37 2 0 PPG
34:53 4 0 4/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st T™MU Joe Rupoli 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:10 PP
1st WLU Samuel Williamson 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 8:43 PP
2nd WLU Tyler Davis 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:46
2nd WLU Caleb Petrie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:46
2nd T™MU Elijah Roberts 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:46
2nd TMU Joe Rupoli 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:46
MISCONDU
2nd WLU Caleb Petrie 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 5:46
MISCONDU
2nd TMU Joe Rupoli 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 5:46
2nd WLU Isaac Sooklal 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  10:19 PP
2nd WLU Declan Graham 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  11:22 PP
2nd TMU Zach Roberts 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  13:01 PP
2nd TMU Zach Roberts 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  15:01 PP
3rd WLU Declan Graham 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:23 PP
3rd WLU Tyler Davis 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:07 PP




Laurier 1

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Jadon Reimer

Bryce Kilbourne
Isaac Sooklal

Conor Ali

#
3
6 Declan Graham
7
8

Patrick Brown
Bryce Sutherland
Mitchell Casey
Tyler Davis
Kallaway Mercer
Sam Rhodes

Nick Giunta

Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Samuel Williamson
Callum Chisholm
Ventsislav Shingarov
Christian Propp
Evan Benwell

Eli Reimer

o

Totals

T™U 7

Pos Player

HOOOOOOOOOH OOOOOOOOOOoO|I

NOOOOOHrH OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OHOOOOO Oo|(»X
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Aaron Hyman

Zach Roberts
Jackson Doherty
Daniil Grigorev

#
2
3 Cole Cameron
7
8
9

Ryan Wells

Chris Playfair
Cole Resnick
Kevin Gursoy
William Portokalis
Elijah Roberts
Ian Martin

Kai Edmonds
Ryan Dugas
Connor Bowie
Joe Rupoli

Liam Ross

Artem Duda

Kyle Bollers
Carson Gallagher

o

HF NP OOOOOHFR,RHOHKHRKRLRRKERLHEHEKELORONIP

Totals

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

Laurier Goalkeeping

G
c Mins A

EN 1 2

NOoOoooO+rHrroOoOoOrROH, OO, OHKHOOO D

Tota

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

[y
D

TMU Goalkeeping
TMU Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Ventsislav Shingarov

33 Christian Propp

20:00 2
L 40:00 5

0 13 0
0 10 12

13
22

27 Kai Edmonds W 60:00
29 Ryan Dugas 0:00

29

Totals

N

Laurier Faceoffs

0 23 12

O |0 O|Ww

oo ©o|o

35

= (o |0
m
2

oo O
O[O OV |=

Totals

TMU Faceoffs

11

O |0 VW

oo ©o|o

29



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 WLU
PP
0-1 wLu
PP
0-1 WLU
0-1
1-1
1-1 PP TMU
1-1 PP TMU
1-1 PP TMU
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3 PP TMU
1-3
1-3 PP TMU
1-3
PP
1-4  WLU
1-4
PP
1-5 wLU
PP
1-5 WLU
1-5
PP
1-5 WLU
1-5
PP
1-5 wLU
PP
1-5 WLU
PP
1-5 WLU
PP
1-5 wLU
1-5

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[01:05] GOAL by TMU Daniil Grigorev (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kyle Bollers and Artem Duda, On ice for TMU: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 8 for season.
Laurier 0, TMU 1
[04:10] Penalty on Joe Rupoli TMU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[04:10] Start power play for WLU.
[06:10] Joe Rupoli (TMU) penalty complete.

[06:10] End power play for WLU.

[07:34] GOAL by WLU Nick Giunta, Assist by Mitchell Casey and Callum Chisholm, On ice for WLU: , On ice for TMU: , goal
number 8 for season.

Laurier 1, TMU 1

[08:43] Penalty on Samuel Williamson WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[08:43] Start power play for TMU.

[10:43] Samuel Williamson (WLU) penalty complete.

[10:43] End power play for TMU.

[17:53] GOAL by TMU William Portokalis, Assist by Ian Martin and Carson Gallagher, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 5 for season.

Laurier 1, TMU 2

Period #2 Plays
[02:16] GOAL by TMU Chris Playfair, Assist by Aaron Hyman and Elijah Roberts, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 3 for season.
Laurier 1, TMU 3
[05:46] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[05:46] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[05:46] Penalty on Elijah Roberts TMU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[05:46] Penalty on Joe Rupoli TMU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[05:46] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[05:46] Penalty on Joe Rupoli TMU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[08:18] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.
[08:18] Elijah Roberts (TMU) penalty complete.
[10:19] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[10:19] Start power play for TMU.
[11:22] Penalty on Declan Graham WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[11:22] Start power play for TMU.
[11:55] GOAL by TMU Aaron Hyman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kevin Gursoy and Ryan Wells, On ice for TMU: , On ice for

WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
Laurier 1, TMU 4
[11:55] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.

[12:34] GOAL by TMU Connor Bowie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Chris Playfair and Kyle Bollers, On ice for TMU: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 9 for season.

Laurier 1, TMU 5
[12:34] Declan Graham (WLU) penalty complete.

[12:34] End power play for TMU.
[13:01] Penalty on Zach Roberts TMU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[13:01] Start power play for WLU.
[15:01] Penalty on Zach Roberts TMU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[15:01] Start power play for WLU.
[17:01] Zach Roberts (TMU) penalty complete.
[17:01] Zach Roberts (TMU) penalty complete.

[17:01] End power play for WLU.
[18:24] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.



1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5

1-6

1-6

1-6

1-7

1-7

PP TMU
PP TMU
PP TMU

PP TMU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

[18:24] Joe Rupoli (TMU) penalty complete.
[18:24] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
[18:24] Joe Rupoli (TMU) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays

[03:23] Penalty on Declan Graham WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[03:23] Start power play for TMU.

[05:23] Declan Graham (WLU) penalty complete.

[05:23] End power play for TMU.

[0f8:58] GOAL by TMU Joe Rupoli, Assist by Zach Roberts and Cole Resnick, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal humber
2 for season.

Laurier 1, TMU 6

[18:07] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[18:07] Start power play for TMU.

[19:24] GOAL by TMU Ian Martin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Daniil Grigorev and Aaron Hyman, On ice for TMU: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 5 for season.

Laurier 1, TMU 7
Period #0 Plays

[]1 Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for TMU.



