# Laurier () -vs- TMU () 1/18/2024 at TMU

**Date:** 1/18/2024 Start: 6:00PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 300 Location: TMU

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Laurier	1	0	0	1
TMU	2	3	2	7

WLU: Nick Giunta (1)
TMU: Aaron Hyman (1); Daniil Grigorev (1); Chris Playfair (1);
William Portokalis (1); Ian Martin (1); Connor Bowie (1); Joe Rupoli (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WLU	TMU
1st	1:05	TMU	Daniil Grigorev	Kyle Bollers, Artem Duda	EV	0	1
1st	7:34	WLU	Nick Giunta	Mitchell Casey, Callum Chisholm	EV	1	1
1st	17:53	TMU	William Portokalis	Ian Martin, Carson Gallagher	EV	1	2
2nd	2:16	TMU	Chris Playfair	Aaron Hyman, Elijah Roberts	EV	1	3
2nd	11:55	TMU	Aaron Hyman	Kevin Gursoy, Ryan Wells	PP	1	4
2nd	12:34	TMU	Connor Bowie	Chris Playfair, Kyle Bollers	PP	1	5
3rd	8:58	TMU	Joe Rupoli	Zach Roberts, Cole Resnick	EV	1	6
3rd	19:24	TMU	Ian Martin	Daniil Grigorev, Aaron Hyman	PP	1	7

#### **Laurier Power Plays**

TMU Powe	er Plays
----------	----------

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Pr	d	Start	End	Elap
1st	04:10	06:10	02:00	0	0		19	st	08:43	10:43	02
2nd	13:01	17:01	04:00	0	0		2r	d	10:19	12:34	02
			06:00	0	0	0/2	2r	ıd	11:22	05:23	14
							3r	d	03.23		16

Pra	Start	Ena	Elapsed	Snots	Opp-Snots	PPG
1st	08:43	10:43	02:00	0	0	
2nd	10:19	12:34	02:15	2	0	PPG
2nd	11:22	05:23	14:01	0	0	
3rd	03:23		16:37	2	0	PPG
			34:53	4	0	4/4

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	TMU	Joe Rupoli	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:10	PP
1st	WLU	Samuel Williamson	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	8:43	PP
2nd	WLU	Tyler Davis	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:46	
2nd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:46	
2nd	TMU	Elijah Roberts	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:46	
2nd	TMU	Joe Rupoli	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:46	
2nd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	5:46	
2nd	TMU	Joe Rupoli	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	5:46	
2nd	WLU	Isaac Sooklal	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	10:19	PP
2nd	WLU	Declan Graham	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:22	PP
2nd	TMU	Zach Roberts	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	13:01	PP
2nd	TMU	Zach Roberts	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	15:01	PP
3rd	WLU	Declan Graham	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:23	PP
3rd	WLU	Tyler Davis	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:07	PP

#### **Individual**

## Laurier 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jadon Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Declan Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	7	Bryce Kilbourne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Patrick Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Bryce Sutherland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Mitchell Casey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Tyler Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	17	Kallaway Mercer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nick Giunta	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Caleb Petrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	24	Thomas Lenart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Samuel Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Callum Chisholm	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Ventsislav Shingarov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Christian Propp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Eli Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Conor Ali	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-24	0

## TMU 7

Pos #	<b>#</b>	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
2	2	Aaron Hyman	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	3	Cole Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	7	Zach Roberts	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
8	3	Jackson Doherty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	9	Daniil Grigorev	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	1	Ryan Wells	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	4	Chris Playfair	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1.	5	Cole Resnick	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	8	Kevin Gursoy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2:	1	William Portokalis	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2.	3	Elijah Roberts	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
20	6	Ian Martin	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	7	Kai Edmonds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	9	Ryan Dugas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
34	4	Connor Bowie	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	4	Joe Rupoli	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
6.	3	Liam Ross	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	7	Artem Duda	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	8	Kyle Bollers	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
89	9	Carson Gallagher	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	7	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-20	0

## Laurier Goalkeeping

## TMU Goalkeeping

## Laurier Goalkeeping

## TMU Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31	Ventsislav Shingarov		20:00	2	0	13	0	0	0	13
33	Christian Propp	L	40:00	5	0	10	12	0	0	22
	Totals			7	0	23	12	0	0	35

# Player	С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
27 Kai Edmonds	W	60:00	1	0	9	11	9	0	29
29 Ryan Dugas		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			1	0	9	11	9	0	29

Laurier Faceoffs TMU Faceoffs

# Play By Play

	DD.	, , ,
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[01:05] GOAL by TMU Daniil Grigorev (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kyle Bollers and Artem Duda, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 8 for season.
		Laurier 0, TMU 1
0-1		[04:10] Penalty on Joe Rupoli TMU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WLU	[04:10] Start power play for WLU.
0-1	PP WLU PP	[06:10] Joe Rupoli (TMU) penalty complete.
0-1	WLU	[06:10] End power play for WLU. [07:34] GOAL by WLU Nick Giunta, Assist by Mitchell Casey and Callum Chisholm, On ice for WLU: , On ice for TMU: , goal number 8 for season.
1-1		Laurier 1, TMU 1 [08:43] Penalty on Samuel Williamson WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-1	PP TMU	[08:43] Start power play for TMU.
1-1		[10:43] Samuel Williamson (WLU) penalty complete.
1-1	PP TMU	[10:43] End power play for TMU.
1-1		[17:53] GOAL by TMU William Portokalis, Assist by Ian Martin and Carson Gallagher, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Laurier 1, TMU 2
		Period #2 Plays
1-2		[02:16] GOAL by TMU Chris Playfair, Assist by Aaron Hyman and Elijah Roberts, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
		Laurier 1, TMU 3
1-3 1-3 1-3 1-3 1-3 1-3 1-3		[05:46] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [05:46] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [05:46] Penalty on Elijah Roberts TMU 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [05:46] Penalty on Joe Rupoli TMU 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [05:46] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [05:46] Penalty on Joe Rupoli TMU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:18] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete. [08:18] Elijah Roberts (TMU) penalty complete.
1-3		[10:19] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP TMU	[10:19] Start power play for TMU.
1-3 1-3	PP TMU	[11:22] Penalty on Declan Graham WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [11:22] Start power play for TMU.
1-3		[11:55] GOAL by TMU Aaron Hyman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kevin Gursoy and Ryan Wells, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Laurier 1, TMU 4
1-4 1-4	PP WLU	[11:55] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete. [12:34] GOAL by TMU Connor Bowie (POWER PLAY), Assist by Chris Playfair and Kyle Bollers, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 9 for season.
		Laurier 1, TMU 5
1-5	PP WLU	[12:34] Declan Graham (WLU) penalty complete.
1-5 1-5	PP WLU	[12:34] End power play for TMU. [13:01] Penalty on Zach Roberts TMU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP WLU	[13:01] Start power play for WLU.
1-5 1-5	PP WLU	<ul><li>[15:01] Penalty on Zach Roberts TMU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).</li><li>[15:01] Start power play for WLU.</li></ul>
1-5	PP WLU	[17:01] Zach Roberts (TMU) penalty complete.
1-5	PP WLU	[17:01] Zach Roberts (TMU) penalty complete.
1-5	PP WLU	[17:01] End power play for WLU.
1-5		[18:24] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.

1-5 1-5 1-5		[18:24] Joe Rupoli (TMU) penalty complete. [18:24] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete. [18:24] Joe Rupoli (TMU) penalty complete.
		Period #3 Plays
1-5 1-5 1-5 1-5	PP TMU	<ul><li>[03:23] Penalty on Declan Graham WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).</li><li>[03:23] Start power play for TMU.</li><li>[05:23] Declan Graham (WLU) penalty complete.</li><li>[05:23] End power play for TMU.</li></ul>
1-5		[08:58] GOAL by TMU Joe Rupoli, Assist by Zach Roberts and Cole Resnick, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 1, TMU 6
1-6 1-6 1-6	PP TMU	[18:07] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [18:07] Start power play for TMU. [19:24] GOAL by TMU Ian Martin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Daniil Grigorev and Aaron Hyman, On ice for TMU: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Laurier 1, TMU 7
		Period #0 Plays
1-7	PP WLU PP	[] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.
1-7	WLU	[] End power play for TMU.